RESOLUTION NO. 2019-24

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Village of Allouez Municipal Code requires the payment of a fee for certain licenses, permits, zoning submittals and reviews through various Departments within the Village of Allouez; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Fee Schedule is amended to include the following:

225.01 ANIMALS.

A. <u>Dog. Cat and Hen Licenses.</u>

(1) (a) Neutered male dog or cat \$ 5.00 (b) Spayed female dog or cat: \$ 5.00

(c) Unneutered male dog or unspayed female dog: \$30.00

(d) Unneutered male cat
or unspayed female cat: \$60.00
(e) Hens \$5.00

\$50.00 initial fee / \$10.00 renewal

(2) <u>Late Fees.</u>

Dog or Cat \$ 5.00 Hen \$100.00

(3) Replacement Tag for a Dog or Cat. \$.50

B. <u>Beekeeping Licenses</u>.

\$30.00 initial fee / \$10.00 renewal / \$60.00 late fee

225.11 <u>UTILITY PERMITS</u>

Street Crossing by Open Cut Excavation \$750 \$1,050 per open cut excavation

225.03 CANVASSERS AND TRANSIENT MERCHANTS.

A. <u>Canvassers, solicitors, peddlers</u>:

\$ 25.00 per week \$100.00 per month

\$200.00 per year

B. <u>Transient merchants</u>:

\$25.00 per week

\$50.00 per month

\$75.00 per year

225.12 SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLES.

A. Hauler's License.

The license fee for any one calendar year or any fraction thereof shall be \$100.00 for the first vehicle and \$10.00 for each additional vehicle, operated by such person, firm or corporation. The fee shall be

due on January 1st of each calendar year. If not paid the penalty shall be \$100 per day per vehicle and each day from January 1st shall be considered a separate violation.

B. Charge for Bulk Waste During a Non-Collection Week.

If bulk waste is placed at the curb during a non-pickup week forty eight (48) hours after the date of notice to a property owner to remove it, the Village will pick up the items and property owner will be charged the following:

Minimum Charge:	\$200.00
1-4 cubic yards:	\$200.00
5-6 cubic yards:	\$250.00
7-8 cubic yards:	\$300.00
9-10 cubic vards:	\$350.00

The minimum pick-up charge during a non-collection week is \$200.00. If the amount of bulk exceeds two (2) cubic yards, there will be a \$25.00 charge for each additional yard.

Any unpaid charges will be placed on the real estate tax bill as a special charge.

C. Charge For Excess Bulk Waste Items During a Collection Week.

The charge for additional bulk waste exceeding two (2) cubic yards placed at the curb on the garbage collection day is \$25.00 per each additional cubic yard. This cost will be invoiced to the property owner. A Two cubic yards is equal to one front loader bucket for purposes of this ordinance. Any unpaid charges will be placed on the real estate tax bill as a special charge.

D. Charge for Brush During a Non-Collection Week

The minimum pick-up charge during a non-collection week is \$200.00. If the amount exceeds the volume of the Village haul truck, there will be a \$200.00 charge for each additional truck load. Any unpaid charges will be placed on the real estate tax bill as a special charge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Clerk is directed to update the Village of Allouez Schedule of Fees and Charges as provided herein.

9	viss 25	200	100	200			the second of the second
Annroved	thic	2rd	daw	of D)ecem	her	2019

James F. F	Rafter, Village President
ATTEST:	
Debra M.	Baenen, Village Clerk